

### Performance Highlights of the second quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021

The Standalone Profit Before Tax (PBT) for the current quarter was ₹ 334.25 Crore as compared to ₹ 634.28 Crore in the corresponding quarter previous year. During the half year ended on September 30, 2021, the standalone PBT was at ₹ 971.98 Crore as compared to ₹ 712.56 Crore in the corresponding period previous year.

The Company's total gas sales volumes for the quarter ended on September 30, 2021 was at 11.41 mmscmd as against FY21 average sales of 9.39 mmscmd.

During the quarter, the Company added 26 new CNG stations.

Details of sales volume break-up for the current quarter vis-à-vis the corresponding quarter previous year is as under:

Sales Volumes (MMSCMD)	Q2FY22	Q2FY21
Industrial	8.69	7.86
CNG	1.96	1.28
PNG – Domestic	0.64	0.64
PNG – Commercial	0.12	0.07
<b>Total</b>	<b>11.41</b>	<b>9.85</b>

During the quarter, the Company witnessed the strong growth in the natural gas demand, mainly from CNG and Commercial categories. The Company currently continues to flow total gas volume close to 12 mmscmd.

\*\*\*



Sayin